Valentine (Saint Valentine's Day) since at least the eighth century.  

WHAT’S HAPPENING AT GRACE? 

The Outreach Team has been busy!  Thank you Pastor Ken, Greg Stiles, Karen Warsop and Tom 
Shallhorn for all you are doing!  This is amazing! 

Your Good Gifts contributions are making a difference!  One Thousand Fifty Dollars ($1,050.00) was 
raised and spent on the following items: 

1. Family farm $715: Includes a cow, 2 goats, 12 chicks, 2 pigs, farming tools, seeds and 
agricultural training. 

2. Medical clinic supplies $150: Stock for 2 weeks. 

3. Water filter $30: For clean, disease-free water.